™
–
DESCRIPTION
Honeywell Zephyr™ Digital Airflow Sensors: HAF Series-High
Accuracy, provide a digital interface for reading airflow over the
specified full scale flow span and temperature range. Their
thermally isolated heater and temperature sensing elements
help these sensors provide a fast response to air or gas flow.

O-ring for long port style AS568A, Size 10, Silicone, Shore A 70
Filter recommendation 5-micron filter upstream of the sensor
Figure 1. Nomenclature and Order Guide
Example Catalog
Listing
HAFBLS0200C4AX5 =
High accuracy airflow
sensor, bidirectional
forward flow optimized,
long port style, snap
mount housing, 200
SCCM, digital I
2
C output
with 0X49 address, 10%
to 90% transfer function,
5.0 Vdc supply voltage.
Customer-specific
Requirements
Apart from the general
configuration required,
other customer-specific
requirements are also
possible. Please contact
Honeywell.
 Note:
1. The Long Port Port Style with the Snap Mount Housing Style is not a valid configuration.
™
4 www.honeywell.com/sensing
Figure 2. Nominal Digital Output Ideal Transfer Function
Digital Output Code = 16383 * [0.5 + 0.4 * (Flow Applied/Full
Scale Flow)]
Flow Applied = Full Scale Flow * [(Digital Output Code/16383)
- 0.5]/0.4
Figure 3. Accuracy Error Band Figure 4. Total Error Band
Figure 5. Long Port Style Flow vs Pressure
Flow
(SCCM)
Pressure Drop
(inches H2O)
-200 -0.019
-150 -0.013
-100 -0.007
-50 -0.001
0 0.000
50 0.005
100 0.010
150 0.016
200 0.022
Figure 6. Short Port Style Flow vs Pressure
Flow
(SCCM)
Pressure Drop
(inches H2O)
-200 -0.470
-150 -0.284
-100 -0.143
-50 -0.045
0 0.000
50 0.048
100 0.139
150 0.287
200 0.452
HAF Series-High Accuracy
Honeywell Sensing and Control         5
Figure 7. Wave Solder Profile
0 20 40 60 80 100
0
50